504183927 01/18/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4230602

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINGEN LEI	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	395 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310	
Internal Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING "CTL"	
City:	ITHACA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15326837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5852702118

Email: patricia.knisley@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29543.7532
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA KNISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Knisley/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=20170118_6770-02-PC_Recordation_assignment_29543_7531#page1.tif source=20170118_6770-02-PC_Recordation_assignment_29543_7531#page2.tif source=20170118_6770-02-PC_Recordation_assignment_29543_7531#page3.tif source=20170118_6770-02-PC_Recordation_assignment_29543_7531#page4.tif

PATENT 504183927 REEL: 041007 FRAME: 0083



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 7, 2015

PTAS

LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
ROCHESTER, NY 14625

503467011

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/04/2015 REEL/FRAME: 036493/0947

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: 29543.7531

ASSIGNOR:

LEI, XINGEN DOC DATE: 09/02/2015

ASSIGNEE:

CORNELL UNIVERSITY
294 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310
CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING
"CTL"
ITHCA, NEW YORK 14850

APPLICATION NUMBER: FILING DATE: 07/17/2015

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

PCT NUMBER: US1541000

TITLE: OMEGA-3 FATTY ACID ENRICHMENT OF POULTRY PRODUCTS WITH DEFATTED

MICROALGAE ANIMAL FEED

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

503467011 09/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3513636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XINGEN LEI	09/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	294 PINE TREE ROAD, SUITE 310	
Internal Address:	CENTER FOR TECHNOLOGY LICENSING "CTL"	
City:	ITHCA	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14850	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
PCT Number:	US1541000	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)270-2179

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 585-270-2118

Email: patricia.knisley@leclairryan.com

Correspondent Name: LECLAIRRYAN, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 70 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 210
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29543.7531
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICIA KNISLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia Knisley/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed_LEI_Assignment_29543_7531#page1.tif source=Executed_LEI_Assignment_29543_7531#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041007 FRAME: 0085

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xingen LEI, a citizen of the United States, residing at 114 Lexington Drive West, Ithaca, N.Y. 14850 have invented certain new and useful improvements in OMEGA-3 FATTY ACID ENRICHMENT OF POULTRY PRODUCTS WITH DEFATTED MICROALGAE ANIMAL FEED for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/US15/41000 on July 17, 2015; claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/025,779 filed on July 17, 2014;

AND WHEREAS, Cornell University, with its principal place of business at the Center for Technology Licensing ("CTL") at Cornell University, 395 Pine Tree Road, Suite 310, Ithaca, New York 14850 USA, is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Cornell University, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Xingen LEI	Date
First Witness Signature	Date
First Witness Printed Name	
Second Witness Signature	Date
Second Witness Printed Name	

16651825/29543.7531

Witness Signature Option

Notary Option
of September, 2015 NTESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this day And day And day
STATE OF New York: COUNTY OF Tompkins:
This 2 nd day of Soptember, 2015, before me personally came the above-named Xingen LEI, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
Cara a Li lakemar

Notary Public

DONNA L. WAKEMAN

NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK

No. 01WA6022555

Commission expires on Qualified in Troga County

My Commission Expires April 05, 2019

16651825/29543.7531

PATENT REEL: 041007 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 01/18/2017